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Welcome

I warmly welcome you to the 2016 Horasis Asia Meeting. My thanks go to
Sittipol Holdings as well as to all our partners and supporters.

The Horasis Asia Meeting aims to be Asia’s foremost annual gathering of the
region’s most senior leaders from business and government. This annual
event is poised to be the ideal platform to explore and advance regional
cooperation, impact investing and sustainable growth.

As the economically fastest-growing continent, Asia is the world’s new
growth engine. During the next two days, entrepreneurs from around the
world will discuss Asian firms’ rise to global eminence. Participants will
also examine the state of  the global economy and Asia’s role in shaping the
new economic world.

It is my sincere hope that the 2016 Horasis Asia Meeting will further
promote win-win economic relations and provide business opportunities
for corporations from Asia and the world. 

I wish you a thought-provoking and exceptional meeting.

Dr. Frank-Jürgen Richter
Chairman
Horasis: The Global Visions Community
Switzerland
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Upcoming Horasis events:

Horasis Global Meeting Cascais, Portugal, 28-29 May 2017 

Horasis India Meeting Interlaken, Switzerland, 25-26 June 2017

Horasis China Meeting Sheffield, United Kingdom, 5-6 November 2017



Programme 

Sunday, 27 November Day one
Shangri-la Hotel

15.30-17.00 Updated Sessions
– Faith
– Globalization

17.00-18.30 Reception

18.30-19.30 Plenary
Asia’s Future Vision

19.30-22.00 Dinner
Thailand

22.00-23.00 Nightcap 
Priming Global Trade

Monday, 28 November Day two
Shangri-la Hotel

07.30 - 08.45 Breakfast Sessions
– Youth
– Geopolitics
– New Silk Road
– Climate Change
– Finance

09.00-10.00 Plenary Session
Economic Outlook

10.00-10.30 Break

10.30-12.00 Dialogue Sessions
– Invest in Asia
– Building Trust
– Venture Capital
– Asian Brands
– Leadership

12.00-12.30 Plenary Session
India

12.30-14.00 Lunches in Parallel
– Networking Lunch
– Japan
– Kyrgyzstan

14.00-15.00 Plenary Session
ASEAN Economic Community

15.00-16.30 Dialogue Sessions
– Technology
– Gender Gap
– Education
– Family Businesses
– Digital Healthcare

16.30-17.00 Break

17.00-18.30 Dialogue Sessions
– Urbanisation
– Industrial Growth
– Transport & Tourism
– Infrastructures
– Asian Space Sector

18.30-19.30 Closing Plenary
Asian Growth Agenda

19.30-20.30 Reception

20.30-22.30 Closing Dinner
Framing Asia’s Leadership

Tuesday, 29 November Day three

09.00 - 13.00 Sightseeing
– Cruising on the Chao Phraya River
– Visit of the C-asean Centre
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Co-host: 

Amazing Thailand is an initiative of The Tourism Authority of Thailand
(TAT), a unit of  the Government of Thailand.TAT was the first organization
in Thailand to be specifically responsible for the promotion of tourism. 
TAT supplies information and data on tourist areas to the public, publicizes
Thailand with the intention of encouraging both Thai and international
tourists to travel in and around Thailand, conducts studies to set development
plans for tourist destinations, and co-operates with and supports the
production and development of  personnel in the field of  tourism.

www.tourismthailand.org

Organization Partner: 

Sittipol Holdings is one of Thailand’s leading industrial and most
diversified global trading groups. The Group has been involved in an
automotive partnership with Mitsubishi Motors Corporation in assembly
and distribution, computer and systems integration, real estate, and luxury
products.

www.sittipol.com
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Co-organization Partners:

Founded in 1957, All India Management Association (AIMA) is an
apex body of management with over 30,000 individual members, 3000 in sti -
tutional members and 60 Local Management Association across India and
overseas. AIMA undertakes a host of  management related activities and
initia tives such as Distance Management Education, Management Develop -
ment Programmes, Special Conferences, Research & Publications, Testing
Services and Competitions.

www.aima-ind.org

The Asian Strategy & Leadership Institute (ASLI) promotes dialogue,
understanding and better relations amongst Government, Business and Civil
Society in ASEAN as well as the wider Asia-Pacific region through con -
ferences, policy roundtables and strategic forums. ASLI is an independent
non-profit think tank ranked as one of the world and region’s top think tanks.

www.asli.com.my

The Pacific Basin Economic Council (PBEC) is the oldest independent
business association that links the economies of the Asia-Pacific region, provi -
ding a meeting place for the diversity of  industries, services and professions
that have made the Pacific Basin the world’s growth leader. With a member -
ship comprised of hundreds of business leaders from Asia-Pacific and beyond,
PBEC serves as the Independent Voice of  Business. 

www.pbec.org

Society of Family Offices (SFO) is set up as an invite-only resource and
private network for prominent and select families and its family offices to
engage on relevant market deals, investments, wealth management, social
programs, and operations in dealing with family wealth. Within the group,
families can share experience and expertise in managing family offices
infrastructure, sustaining family legacy, and legacy investing, in addition to
sharing and collaborating on investment ideas.

www.sfoasia.org
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The Swiss-Asian Chamber of Commerce (SACC) is a private organi -
sation, providing a forum for all firms, institutions, government bodies and
individuals interested in the economic and business relations between
Switzerland and Asia. Our activities facilitate the exchange of  experiences
and direct business contacts among its members and between its members
and official bodies in Asia and Switzerland. 

www.sacc.ch

The Young Presidents’ Organization (YPO) is an international chapter
driven non-profit organization made up of company presidents from around
the world. Connecting to the right people, information and ideas has always
been important. In today’s complex, competitive and interconnected world,
it is absolutely essential. Great business leaders know their networks make
the difference. The network that matters most is YPO.

www.ypo.org

Knowledge Partners:

Bangkok Bank is Thailand’s leading commercial bank and one of the largest
regional banks in Southeast Asia with total assets of  close to USD 81 billion.
Its international network comprises 32 overseas branches in 15 economies,
and it has a presence in nine member countries of  the ASEAN Economic
Community (AEC), one of  the world’s largest economic zones. With a
strong presence in China, Taiwan and Hong Kong, and branches in New York,
London and Tokyo, the bank is ideally placed to help regional businesses and
investors, as well as those coming into the AEC from outside.

www.bangkokbank.com

Central Pattana is Thailand’s largest retail property developer with 
the biggest share of  retail market in Thailand. CPN currently operates 
30 shopping centers under the brands CentralWorld, CentralPlaza and
CentralFestival, as well as office buildings, hotels, residential and
condominium projects. For over 3 decades, CPN has continued to grow
and become an expert in real estate development for retail.

www.cpn.co.th



7

Devawongse Varopakarn Institute of Foreign Affairs (DVIFA) is the
training arm of  the Thai Foreign Ministry. As such, it carries a tradition of
human resource development that goes back to the establishment of  the
Ministry itself. The Institute provides both short- and long-term courses
for all level of  officers, from new recruits to those soon to retire, as well as
scholarships for overseas study and training. 

www.mfa.go.th/dvifa

EFA Group is an independent asset manager providing alternative invest -
ment solutions in credit strategies, with a focus on real economy businesses.
The firm has won multiple awards including the Best Trade Finance Boutique
and Best Alternative Trade Financier in Asia Pacific. The firm is regulated
by the Monetary Authority of Singapore and holds a Capital Markets License
under Eurofin Investments Pte Ltd. Established in 2003 in Singapore, the
Group has since expanded in size and capabilities, and now employs over
50 personnel between its offices in Singapore, Geneva, Dubai and London. 

www.efa-group.net

GPSC, an electricity and utility producer flagship of  PTT group with 
core business to generate and supply electricity, steam, and utilities to its
industrial customers and Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT).
We strive to become the global best practitioner in the power and utility
business with a policy to continuously develop various business domains,
especially in renewable energy and be responsible for society and the en viron -
ment to ensure conformance to the sustainability management framework
for our global future.

www.gpscgroup.com

Muangthai Insurance is the leading non-life insurance company of
Thailand. Muangthai Insurance has a countrywide network of  more than
250 branches, including agency offices. Main products include fire insurance,
marine insurance, motor insurance, and miscellaneous insurance.

www.muangthaiinsurance.com
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Quam Limited is a Hong Kong-based financial services group. After a
series of  strategic acquisitions, the core businesses of  the Group now
comprising Quam Securities, Quam Capital, Quam Asset Management,
Quam Wealth Management and Quamnet.com. By utilizing the best of both
its online resources and solid expertise, Quam strives to become the ideal
partner for both corporate and individual investors in Hong Kong and China.

www.quamlimited.com

Seatrek Trans is a leading dry bulk carrier specializing in Handy to
Panamax sizes. We offer shipping and logistical solutions through all trade
routes. Our key business focus is client customization through reliable and
flexible services, and competitive freight rates. 

www.seatrek.com.sg

Stamford Management is an Investment Management Company based
in Singapore. Stamford Management has a Portfolio Management Team that
manages its Collective Investment Fund and a Wealth Management Team
that manages its Private Clients. 

www.stamford-mgt.com

ThaiBev was established in 2003 to consolidate a number of  leadingspirits
and beer business in Thailand belonging to our founding shareholders and
other investors. In 2006, we registered ThaiBev’s listing on the Singapore
Exchange, and subsequently expanded to the non-alcoholic beverage and food
sectors to diversify our product portfolio, enhance logistics efficiency, and
mitigate business risks. Today, ThaiBev is not only Thailand’s leading beverage
producer, but also one of  Asia’s largest beverage producers. Our business
consists of four segments – spirits, beer, non-alcoholic beverage, and food.

www.thaibev.com

Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau (TCEB) is a public
organization tasked with promoting and developing business events in
Thailand. Since 2004, TCEB has worked toward establishing Thailand as
Asia’s premier business events destination, by providing flexible, service-
oriented support to meeting-goers, incentives winners, convention attendees
and exhibition participants.

www.tceb.or.th
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Media Partners:

From print to digital media, from China to the Americas, Europe, Africa and
the rest of  Asia, China Daily, with 16 print publications, is an authoritative
provider of  information, analysis, comment and entertainment for global
readers with a special focus on China. While China Daily has firmly established
itself  as the leading English-language news organization in China since its
founding in 1981, the group also publishes the Hong Kong, US, European,
African, Asian and Latin American editions of  the flagship brand with a total
circulation of  900,000.

www.chinadailyasia.com

The Nation is Thailand’s leading English-language news media on multiple
platforms. It has extensive regional reach as a member of Asia News Network,
an alliance of  22 top national media in 19 Asian countries. Celebrating its
45th anniversary this year, The Nation has a history of independent journalism
that has set standards for the industry in Thailand and the region. Credibility,
essential insights and decisive reporting are the central hallmarks that have
remained unchanged since its inception. From an English daily established in
1971, the media group now comprises two TV stations, three national
newspapers, a university, and a host of  new media channels.

www.nationgroup.com

Academic Partner:

Independent and autonomous, the Asian Institute of Technology (AIT) in
Bangkok, Thailand is one of  world’s most international universities. AIT is a
global postgraduate institute with a unique mission for international co ope ra -
tion. It offers the opportunity to study at an advanced level at an Asian
institution with a strong reputation for applied research. In 2016, it was
awarded the most perfect scores for its research by Thailand Research Fund
(TRF). Many progressive developments in engineering, technology, environ -
ment, management and sustainable development were born at its campus.
AIT was the site of  the first email sent in Thailand, and today its subjects are
ranked in the global top 200 by QS. Since 1959, AIT has carried out its mission
to develop highly qualified and committed professionals who play a leading
role in the region’s sustainable development and its integration into the
global economy.

www.ait.asia
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Programme 

Sunday, 27 November 2016

Arrival via Bangkok Airport, check-in at Shangri-La Hotel, Charoen Krung Rd, Bang Rak

from 14.00 Registration

15.30-17.00 Update Sessions 

With two update sessions we will set the scene and provide 
the intellectual backbone for the Horasis Asia Meeting

Faith (The Study)

Asian people follow a wide variety of different religions: sometimes leading to conflict but also
to harmonious cross-fertilization throughout the region’s history. How to best to promote
interfaith dialogue and understanding? And how to remove the barriers that divide faiths while
respecting the uniqueness of each tradition?

• Ed Bullecer, Chief Executive Officer, Paglas Group, Philippines
• Takero Kaneda, Chief Executive Officer, Cocoonlabo, Japan
• Sudhir Sharma, Chairman, Mitkat Services, India
• Michael Yeoh, Chief Executive Officer, Asian Strategy & Leadership Institute, Malaysia

With a special address by:
• His Holiness Kakuhan Enami, Head Priest of Bishamon-Do temple, Tendai Temple Sect;

Chairman of Japan Buddhist Conference for World Federation, Japan

Chaired by
• Lou Marinoff, Professor of Philosophy, The City College of New York, USA

Globalization (Garden Gallery)

Asia has benefited greatly from the accelerating processes of globalization – and the region’s
position at the leading edge of innovation is propelling the region to the forefront of globalization.
How is the ASEAN Economic Community impacting the global economy and potentially shaping
the very nature of globalization?

• Surong Bulakul, Chairman, Global Power Synergy Company Limited, Thailand
• Ulrik Federspiel, Group Executive, Haldor Topsoe, Denmark
• Sang Yeon Hwang, Co-Founder, Heartisans, Hong Kong SAR
• Shin Ito, Chief Executive Officer, iKoyoo Inc., Japan
• Ko Kheng Hwa, Director, Ho Bee Land, Singapore
• Margaret Manning, Chief Executive Officer, Adelphi Digital, Hong Kong SAR
• KV Rao, Resident Director – ASEAN, Tata Sons Ltd, Singapore
• Suhaidi Sulaiman, Advisor, The East Coast Economic Region Development Council, Malaysia

Chaired by
• J.T. Li, Senior Associate Dean, Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Hong Kong SAR
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17.00-18.30 Welcome Reception (Foyer)

Horasis welcomes participants to celebrate the inaugural Horasis Asia Meeting. 
Participants will enjoy a prodigious reception alongside the Chao Phraya River.

Chaired by
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland
• Vacharee Phanchet, Executive Chairperson, Sittipol Holdings, Thailand

Virtual Ribbon Cutting Ceremony, with the co-hosts and co-organizers

• Lalit Bakshi, Chairman, Golden Eagle Group, Japan
• Debbie Chien, Managing Director, Society of Family Offices, Singapore
• Pana Janviroj, President, The Nation, Thailand
• Worsak Kanok-Nukulchai, President, Asian Institute of Technology, Thailand
• Guna Mahalingam, Member of the Board, Swiss-Asian Chamber of Commerce; 

President, Strategic Investment Asia Ltd, Malaysia
• Sunil Munjal, President, AIMA; Chairman, Hero Corporate Services, India
• Vacharee Phanchet, Executive Chairperson, Sittipol Holdings, Thailand
• Bernard Pouliot, Vice President, PBEC; Chairman, Quam Limited, Hong Kong SAR
• Alexander Wan, Senior Advisor, China Daily Asia Pacific, Hong Kong SAR
• Michael Yeoh, Chief Executive Officer, Asian Strategy & Leadership Institute, Malaysia

Chaired by
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland

18.30-19.30 Opening Plenary: Asia – A Vision of the Future (Ballroom)

Change in Asia often comes at a great risk to past traditions and stability. How are leaders in
business, politics and society implementing change? What is their vision of Asia’s future? This
curtain up brainstorming session will review the record of Asia’s stakeholders as both business
and government re-engineer the continent on multiple fronts at high speed.

• Binod K. Chaudhary, Chairman, Chaudhary Group, Nepal
• Piyush Gupta, Chief Executive Officer, DBS Bank, Singapore
• Harry C. Hui, Founder and Managing Partner, ClearVue Partners, China
• Sunil Munjal, Chairman, Hero Corporate Services, India
• Shoei Yamana, Chief Executive Officer, Konica Minolta, Japan

Chaired by
• Thanong Khanthong, International News Editor, The Nation Television, Thailand
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19.30-22.00 Welcome Dinner: Thailand - A Roadmap Towards Economic Growth (Ballroom)

Thailand has opened its competitive business to bolster its position within ASEAN to compete
further in the digital economy. Its strong economic indicators suggest it can hold a key position 
in Asian resurgence. What is its future roadmap?

• Kobkarn Suriyasat Wattanavrangkul, Minister of Tourism and Sports, Thailand

Welcome by
• Yuthasak Supasorn, Governor, Tourism Authority of Thailand, Thailand
• Supawan Teerarat, Vice President, Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau, Thailand

Chaired by
• Vacharee Phanchet, Executive Chairperson, Sittipol Holdings, Thailand

22.00-23.00 Nightcap: Priming Global Trade (Long Bar at Lobby Lounge)

The trade liberalisation agenda is under threat from anti-globalisation forces. Government and
business alignment is vital to sustain this agenda and to be the voice for progress in our communities.
Join the Pacific Basin Economic Council (PBEC) as we network and discuss this important issue 
at the end of our first day in Bangkok.

Chaired by
• Deborah Biber, Chief Executive, PBEC, Hong Kong SAR
• Bernard Pouliot, Vice President, PBEC; Chairman, Quam Limited, Hong Kong SAR
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Monday, 28 November 2016

from 07.00 Registration

07.30-08.45 Breakfast Sessions

Youthful Beliefs, Socio-economic Change (The Study)

Youth is changing the way in Asia. How can the region's young generation propel
entrepreneurial disruption to lasting socio-economic change? And how can youth 
contribute to realize the Asian Dream?

• Naoki Endo, President, beBit, Japan
• Claude Heyberger, Director Asia, ATD Fourth World, Thailand
• Huynh Thang, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Vicgo, Vietnam
• Sahil Kini, Principal, Aspada Investment Advisors, India
• Ali Mirza, Chief Executive Officer, Affluential, Singapore
• Seah Kian Hoe, Managing Director, Heng Hiap Industries, Malaysia
• Lam Tran, Chief Executive Officer, vice, Vietnam

Chaired by
• Aanya Sharan, Ambassador, Horasis Young Visionaries, India

Managing the Complexity of Asian Geopolitics (Garden Gallery)

This populous region comprises many cultural differences and potential antipathies. 
How can these be faced, understood and acknowledged to derive a better future for all? 
What are the major issues? How can businesses influence overcome cultural hesitations? 

• Kobsak Chutikul, Secretary-General, Asian Peace and Reconciliation Council, Thailand
• John WH Denton, Chief Executive Officer, Corrs Chambers Westgarth, Australia
• Hoang Tran, Chairman, VietnamMarcom, Vietnam
• Chitra Narayanan, Associate Fellow, Geneva Centre for Security Policy, Switzerland
• Kasemsit Pathomsak, Chief Executive Officer, Merchant Partners Securities, Thailand
• Mallesh Reddy, Chief Executive Officer, iTrans Technologies, India
• Harukata Takenaka, Professor, National Graduate Institute for Policy Studies, Japan
• Toshihiro Toyoshima, Chief Executive Officer, Mercuria Investment Co., Japan

Chaired by
• Francis Schortgen, Professor, University of Mount Union, USA



Developing the New Silk Road (Valley)

New trade routes are opening with stronger economic ties between Asian nations. 
What is Beijing in particular trying to achieve with its ‘One Belt, One Road-initiative? 
Where are bottle-necks and how may they be overcome? How do sustainability pressures
interact with trade development?

• Amarit Charoenphan, Chief Executive Officer, HUBBA, Thailand
• Pavan Gandhok, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Sportacular India, India
• Loan Ma, Chief Executive Officer, Auxesia Holdings, Vietnam
• Nimnual Piewthongngam, Director, Wisda, Thailand
• Friedrich von Scanzoni, Chief Executive Officer, Hubert Burda Media Asia, Thailand
• Jacques Tourel, Chairman, World Trade Centre Warsaw, Poland

Chaired by
• Philip Bowring, International Columnist, Hong Kong SAR

Adapting to Climate Change (Chopraya)

The sea level is slowly rising creating a long-term problem and in the shorter term the climate
is warming. How are Asian nations coping? What can be done to change beliefs, behaviours and
adaptations? What are the costs?

• JP Chowdhary, Chairman, Titagarh Wagons, India
• Mark Daniell, Chairman, Raffles Family Wealth Trust, Singapore
• Richard Hames, Executive Chairman, Centre for the Future, Australia
• Nguyen Phong, Deputy Managing Director, OPV Pharmaceutical Group, Vietnam
• Niraj Sharan, Chief Executive Officer, Aura Inc., India
• Hidetoshi Uchiyama, Chief Executive Officer, Unerry, Japan
• Christoph Graf von Waldersee, Director, Ecological Sequestration Trust, Germany

Chaired by
• Deborah Biber, Chief Executive, PBEC, Hong Kong SAR

Rebooting Asian Finance (Chairman Room)

Some Asian governments pledge to push ahead with capital market reforms to be more efficient
and to allow foreign investors to participate. What models and reforms will boost Asia’s financial
sector? And what is the emerging role of internet finance?

• Gaurav Chopra, Founder, Indialends, India
• David Do, Chief Executive Officer, Vietnam Investments Group, Vietnam
• Pina Hirano, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Infoteria, Singapore
• Motoya Kitamura, Partner, ROC Partners, Japan
• Aaron H. Kwon, Chief Executive Officer, Summit International Capital, Korea
• Balaji Swaminathan, President International, Westpac International, Singapore
• Riku Sugie, President, Shinsei Financial, Japan
• Shin Hyun Uk, Founder, Popfunding, Korea

Chaired by
• Warren Luke, Chairman, Hawaii National Bank, USA
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09.00-10.00 Plenary: Economic Outlook (Ballroom)

The global economic outlook for 2017 remains uncertain despite Asia's continued economic
buoyancy. What is the current state of the regional and global economy? What does the changing
nature of the global economy mean for Asian business? And what is Asia’s impact on global growth?

• Yoshito Hori, Founder and Chairman, Globis, Japan
• Kolapo Lawson, Chairman, Lawsons Corporation, Nigeria
• Nix Nolledo, Chairman, Xurpas, The Philippines
• Serge Pun, Chairman, Serge Pun & Associates, Myanmar

Chaired by
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland

10.00-10.30 Contact Break

10.30-12.00 Boardroom Dialogue Sessions 

Investing in Asia (The Study)

Stability leads to investor confidence but Asia is characterized by varying volatility that may
puzzle investors. How best to stimulate the investment climate? Where are the regional hot-
spots? What are the trends?

• Beh Swan Gin, Chairman, Singapore Economic Development Board (EDB), Singapore
• Moe Ibrahim, President, Bintan Lagoon, Indonesia
• Don Lam, Chief Executive Officer, Vina Capital, Vietnam
• Lucy Niu, Secretary General, International Eco-tech Cooperation Working Committee, China
• Bernard Pouliot, Chairman, Quam Limited, Hong Kong SAR
• Yoshiki Sasaki, Chief Executive Officer, Japan Strategic Capital, Japan
• Scott Rickert, Chairman, PEN Inc., USA
• Susheel Saraff, Chairman, Saraff Global, Thailand
• Clarence T'ao, Managing Director, BNP Paribas, France

Chaired by
• Arun Sharma, Chief Investment Officer, IFC, USA



Building Trust (Garden Gallery)

Political tensions have affected some of Asian countries despite the region’s overall development.
What are the new frontiers of societal engagement in Asia? And how to build trust to induce a
shared pan-Asian prosperity?

• Asanga Abeyagoonasekera, Director General, Institute of National Security Studies, 
Sri Lanka

• Tunku Abdul Aziz, Chairman Advisory Board, Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission,
Malaysia

• Alastair Campbell, Chairman, Chairman, Bridger, Hong Kong SAR
• Kriengsak Chareonwongsak, President, Institute of Future Studies for Development,

Thailand
• Jesper Koll, Chief Executive Officer, WisdomTree Japan, Japan
• Eduardo Pedrosa, Secretary General, Pacific Economic Cooperation Council (PECC),

Singapore
• Lawrence Pratchett, Dean of Business, Law and Government, University of Canberra,

Australia
• Adam Schwarz, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Asia Group Advisors, Singapore

Chaired by
• Ravi Velloor, Associate Editor, The Straits Times, Singapore

Boosting Venture Capital (Valley)

Venture Capital is Asia’s new driver of innovation. How to support new ventures with time,
space and cash? Should governments offer more incentives? And how to embrace a start-up
culture across Asia?

• Rudra Chatterjee, Chairman, Obeetee, India
• Wilton Chau, Founder, Pan Asia Venture Development Platform, Hong Kong SAR
• Duc Nghiem, Chief Executive Officer, Startup Hub for Investment, Education and

Leadership Development, Vietnam
• Martin Haemmig, Visiting Professor, Renmin University, China
• Yinglan Tan, Venture Partner, Sequoia Capital, Singapore
• Faris Yahaya, Managing Director, Cyberview, Malaysia

Chaired by
• René Seifert, Chairman and Founder, Level 360, Germany
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Asian Brands: Creating Awareness of a Rich Variety (Chopraya)

Brands from Japan and Korea still dominate perceptions, but other Asian nations also have strong
brands in the making. How can these be promoted? How quickly - so as to boost economies but
without damaging the authentic image?

• Steve Benitez, Founder, Bo's Coffee, The Philippines
• Roza Gazizova, Chief Financial Officer, Hayman Capital, Myanmar
• Harrace Lau, Co-founder, 28Mall.com, Hong Kong SAR
• Nguyen Hai Trieu, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, YouNet Media, Vietnam
• Mirjana Perko, President, Incon, Slovenia
• Dilip Piramal, Chairman, VIP Industries, India
• Ajit Shah, Managing Director, Lotus Holdings, Nepal
• Kazuma Yamauchi, Chief Operation Officer, KonMari Media Inc, Japan

Chaired by
• Arnoud De Meyer, President, Singapore Management University, Singapore

Advancing Leadership (Chairman Room)

Asian entrepreneurs often don’t follow the rules - how to absorb this attitude within the status
quo? And how do to steady the ship while embracing rapid change? What should we look for in
our new leaders?

• Lawrence Abeln, Dean, AIT School of Management, Thailand
• Sanjay Budhia, Managing Director, Patton Group of Companies, India
• Pravin Chandrasekaran, Chief Executive Officer, OpalCrest, USA
• Kriengsak Niratpattanasai, Founder, TheCoach, Thailand
• Arun Pudur, President, Pudur Corporation, Malaysia
• Kenneth Shein, Chief Executive Officer, PRIME Holdings, Myanmar
• Kei Shibata, Chief Executive Officer, Venture Republic, Japan
• Ronald Wong, Co-Founder, Bumbox Logistics, Singapore

Chaired by
• Bernard Yeung, Dean, National University of Singapore Business School, Singapore

12.00-12.30 Plenary: India – The Next Global Growth Engine (Ballroom)

India will become the growth engine of the world economy in the medium to long term. Some
reform-minded states like West Bengal in particular are welcome success stories. What are the
government’s priorities and policies, both on the national and state level? What does this imply
for investors and trading partners?

• Amit Mitra, Minister for Finance, Commerce & Industries, West Bengal, India

With
• Sunil Munjal, Chairman, Hero Corporate Services, India

Chaired by
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland



12.30-14.00 Lunches in Parallel

Networking Lunch (Volti Restaurant, NEXT2 Café)

An opportunity to share ideas and insights in an informal setting

Lunch on Japan (Salathip Restaurant 2)

Exchange insights with government and business from Japan.

• Taro Kono, Member of the House of Representatives, Japan

Chaired by
• Kotaro Tamura, Chief Executive Officer, Japan Strategic Initiative Pte, Japan

Lunch on Kyrgyzstan (Salathip Restaurant 3)

• Mirlanbek Baigonchokov, Deputy Minister of Finance, Kyrgyzstan
• Elnura Sulaimanova, Deputy Mayor of Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan
• Azamat Zhamankulov, Deputy Minister of Culture, Information & Tourism, Kyrgyzstan

Chaired by
• Stiphan Beher, Chief Executive Officer, SpaceTek, USA

14.00-15.00 Plenary – Building within the ASEAN Economic Community (Ballroom)

The establishment of the ASEAN Economic Community (AEC) is a major milestone in the
regional economic integration agenda in Asia. How will the member countries and their people
cooperate to be the global powerhouse of the future? What are the economic and geopolitical
priorities and strategies?

• Lito Camacho, Vice Chairman Asia Pacific, Credit Suisse, Singapore
• Munir Majid, Chairman, Bank Muamalat, Malaysia
• Oh Jong Nam, Co-Chairman, Saemangeum Development Committee, Korea
• Surin Pitsuwan, Former Secretary-General, Association of Southeast Asian Nations, Thailand

Chaired by
• Alexander Wan, Senior Advisor, China Daily Asia Pacific, Hong Kong SAR
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15.00-16.30 Boardroom Dialogue Sessions 

Technology as Disruptor and Aggregator (The Study)

The rapid expansion of digital and social technologies reshape the ASEAN economy. 
How can leaders and organisations leverage information algorithms, communities and
engagement to achieve shared goals? What are the regional issues that might be addressed 
by greater digital integration? 

• Syed Salim Bin Syed Ali, Chief Executive Officer, Felda Global Ventures, Malaysia
• Akash Bhavsar, Chief Architect, SDG Accelerator, USA
• Goh Peng Ooi, Chairman, Silverlake, Malaysia
• Rio Kakui, Chief Executive Officer, e-LogiT, Japan
• Bobby Liu, Co-Director, Topica Founder Institute, Vietnam
• Clas Neumann, Senior Vice President, SAP, Germany
• Eddie Thai, Venture Partner, 500 Startups, Vietnam
• Frank Veyder, Chief Operating Officer, Slightly Mad Studios, Singapore
• Neil van Wouw, Chief Executive Officer, Vanten, Japan

Chaired by
• Jayesh Parekh, Managing Partner, Jungle Ventures, Singapore

Addressing Asia’s Gender Gap (Garden Gallery)

Asia is still lagging in gender equality. What strategies can boost leadership of women in
business, government and civil society and tap Asia’s female talent more efficiently?

• Caroline Benton, Vice President, University of Tsukuba, Japan
• Le Pham Thi My, Chairwomen, Le & Associates, Vietnam
• Yukiko Muto, President, OpenTable, Japan
• Gisele Mwepu, Chief Executive Officer, OKAPI Finance International, Sweden
• Rekha Sethi, Director General, All India Management Association, India
• Rita Sim, Chief Executive Officer, Cense Media, Malaysia
• Brian Wee, Co-founder, FundPlaces, Singapore

Chaired by
• Julianne Lee, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, JulianneLee & Co, Korea
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Educating for Employment and Innovation (Valley)

ASEAN and its Asian neighbours are at a crossroads on human capital. How can the region
implement education ecosystems that better prepare its workforce with skills for today’s 
and tomorrow’s economy? What needs to be done to reorient Asia’s educational institutions
towards greater innovation?

• Vijay Eswaran, Chairman, QI Ltd, Singapore
• Michael Frenkel, Associate Dean for International Relations and Diversity, 

WHU - Otto Beisheim School of Management, Germany
• Genri Goto, Chief Executive Officer, JaQool, Japan
• Steve Hill, Director, The Open University, United Kingdom
• Lee Yee Cheong, Commissioner, UN Broadband Commission for Sustainable Development,

Malaysia
• Atul Temurnikar, Executive Chairman, Global Schools Foundation, Singapore

Chaired by
• Worsak Kanok-Nukulchai, President, Asian Institute of Technology, Thailand

Nurturing Asian Family Business (Chopraya)

Family business is regarded as the backbone of ASEAN’s economies. Family ownership can be
seen as a means to achieve wealth preservation. What are typical Asian business family values?
And what makes a family business that is truly built to last? 

• Deepak Gupta, Founder and Chairman, The Denita Group of Companies, Singapore
• Shiv Kaul, Managing Director, Nicco Engineering Services, India
• Tatsuya Masubuchi, Chief Executive Officer, HighNetWorthLab, Japan
• Rajan Navani, Vice Chairman, Jetline Group of Companies, India
• On Kit Tam, Vice President, Australia China Business Council Victoria, Australia
• Win Nander Thyke, Founder and Chairman, rgo47, Myanmar
• Quoc Trinh, Managing Director, Thien Huong Group, Vietnam

Chaired by
• Debbie Chien, Principal, Society of Family Offices, Singapore

The Transformation of Healthcare in the Information Age (Chairman Room)

Despite unprecedented level of economic prosperity in Asia, millions of people are still mired
in poverty and poor health. How could digital health cut costs and improve accessibility? What
are the key priorities for large companies, start-ups and investors?

• Sherene Azli, Chief Executive Officer, Malaysia Healthcare Travel Council, Malaysia
• Christian Besler, Chief Digital Officer, Ayala Healthcare Holdings, The Philippines
• Seigo Hara, Founder, MICIN, Japan
• Konstantin Mehl, Founder, Kaia Health, Germany
• Hong Nguyen, Chief Executive Officer, Asia Capital Enterprises, Singapore
• Kieu C.D. Nguyen, Chief Executive Officer, Pearl International Hospital, Vietnam
• Stacy Kenworthy, Chief Executive Officer, HellaStorm, USA

Chaired by
• Haruka Sakamoto, Primary Care Physician, St. Luke’s Hospital, Japan
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16.30-17.00 Contact Break

17.00-18.30 Boardroom Dialogue Sessions 

Mapping Asia’s Urbanization (The Study)

Despite a huge wave of people moving to its cities in the last decade, Asia’s urbanization may
only be just the beginning of huge social, economic and environmental transformations. How
can cities drive sustainable growth? And how can Asian cities join forces to meet the demands of
the region’s urban population?

• Chiara Corazza, Managing Director, Greater Paris Investment Agency, France
• Sumit Dabriwala, Managing Director, Riverbank Developers, India
• Kazutomo Robert Hori, Chief Executive Officer, Oceans Inc., Japan
• Liu Thai Ker, Chairman, Centre for Liveable Cities, Singapore
• Harshavardhan Neotia, Managing Director, Bengal Ambuja Housing Development Ltd, India
• Nguyen Phu, Chief Strategy Officer, Toong Coworking Space, Vietnam
• Nhan Vo, General Director, Empire City, Vietnam

Chaired by
• Sein-Way Tan, Chairman, Green World City Organisation, Australia

Asian Industry: The Road to Growth (Garden Gallery)

While the Chinese manufacturing sector is in the process of transitioning to higher value-
added manufacturing, India and a number of ASEAN countries are emerging as the world’s 
new industrial hubs. What capabilities and strategies can help indigenous firms enhance their
competitive edge in today’s volatile global landscape? What strategies are required to secure
long-term economic growth?

• Kenneth M Atkinson, Executive Chairman, Grant Thornton Vietnam, Vietnam
• John H.M. Cheuck, Managing Partner, Ant Global Partners, Hong Kong SAR
• Arun Kumar Jagatramka, Chairman, Gujarat NRE, India
• J S Juneja, Chairman, Global Projects & Services Ltd., India
• Kang Chang Mo, President, Ilju Enterprise, Korea
• Robert Yap, Executive Chairman, YCH Group, Singapore

Chaired by
• Venkat Matoory, Member, Statwick Ventures, India
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Transportation and Tourism: Fundamental to Asian Prosperity (Valley)

With travel and tourism in Asia set to increase for both leisure and business, there will be 
more travellers, flights, and thus new jobs. Simultaneously, geographies around the world have
become major destinations for Asian tourists and investments in tourism related industries.
Transportation infrastructure legislation is parochial and prohibitive across Asia. What will it
take to allow this new wave of tourism to thrive?

• Diana Chou, Founder and Chairman, L'VOYAGE, Hong Kong SAR
• Umesh Khanna, Vice President, Shapoorji Pallonji Group, India
• Gulu Lalvani, Chairman, Royal Phuket Marina, Thailand
• Andrea Marcon, Chairman, Palakiss Business and Exhibtions, Italy
• Charlie Mularski, Chairman, Asian Business Aviation Association, Hong Kong SAR
• Rajeev Singh, Director General, Indian Chamber of Commerce, India
• Sanjay Singh, Chief Executive Officer, FICO Corporation, Thailand
• Mike Walsh, Chief Executive Officer, Asia Jet Partners, Hong Kong SAR

Chaired by
• Kevin B Murphy, Chief Executive Officer, Asiawide Hospitality Solutions, Hong Kong

Meeting the Infrastructure and Finance Challenge (Chopraya)

Insular infrastructure and financing practices have been a major impediment to Asia’s joint
economic growth. Now, with the incorporation of new institutions like the Asian Infrastructure
Investment Bank (AIIB), the rules of the game are changing. How will new models of blended
finance close infrastructure gaps?

• Peter Brimble, Principal Country Specialist, Asian Development Bank, Myanmar
• C. Jeffrey Char, Managing Director Venture Capital, Tokyo Electric Power, Japan
• James Fierro, Founder and Chief Executive Office, ECO Capacity Exchange, United Kingdom
• Guna Mahalingam, President, Strategic Investment Asia Ltd, Malaysia
• Mikhail Treyvish, President, Omnigrade Universal Crowdsourcing Agency, Russia
• Kanesan Veluppillai, Director, Safeguards Group, Malaysia

Chaired by
• John B. Kidd, Research Fellow, Aston Business School, United Kingdom

Fostering Asia’s Space Sector (Chairman Room)

Once dominated by governments, commercial interests play an increasing role in the 
space industry. As Asia prepares for new era of space economy, how can we encourage 
more collaboration among countries and across industries and emerging start-ups?

• Masaki Adachi, Executive Specialist, NEC, Japan
• Julius Amrit, Co-founder, Team Indus, India
• Stiphan Beher, Chief Executive Officer, SpaceTek, USA
• Pankaj Saran, Director, Andhra Pradesh Aerospace & Defence Electronics Park, India
• Somchet Thinaphong, Chairman, GISTDA,Thailand
• Pradeep Unni, Chief Executive Officer, Antara Spacecom, Singapore

Chaired by
• Akinori Niimi, Chief Executive Officer, ACA Investments India, Japan



18.30-19.30 Closing Plenary: Achieving Asia’s Growth Agenda (Ballroom)

Asian nations are developing new strategies and partnerships to lift equitable growth. 
Which economic development models will help the region to achieve its growth agenda? 
And what strategic priorities can enhance regional integration? Participants will highlight 
the recommendations and initiatives identified during the Horasis Asia Meeting.

• Anson Chan, Chairman, Bonds Group of Companies, Hong Kong SAR
• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group, India
• Nualphan Lamsam, Chief Executive Officer, Muangthai Insurance, Thailand
• Huynh Quang Hai, Chief Executive Officer, VSIP Group, Vietnam

Chaired by
• Lawrence Abeln, Dean, AIT School of Management, Thailand

19.30-20.30 Reception (Foyer)

20.30-22.30 Closing Dinner: Application of the Sufficiency Economy Philosophy 
to the Business Sector. A tribute to H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej (Ballroom)

The Sufficiency Economy is a development approach developed by Late King Bhumibol
emphasizing the middle path as an overriding principle for appropriate conduct. In this dinner
session, participants will pay tribute to the H. M. The King who was a leader who cared for 
his people and the world.

• Don Pramudwinai, Minister of Foreign Affairs, Thailand
• Rapee Sucharitakul, Secretary-General, Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand

Chaired by
• Vacharee Phanchet, Executive Chairperson, Sittipol Holdings, Thailand

Based on H. M. The King’s approach, senior government leaders will propose their vision 
for a pan-Asian leadership agenda.

• Yukio Hatoyama, Former Prime Minister of Japan, Japan
• Supachai Panitchpakdi, Former Secretary-General, UN Conference 

on Trade and Development (UNCTAD), Thailand
• José Luís Guterres, Former Deputy Prime Minister, Timor-Leste

Chaired by
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland
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Tuesday, 29 November, 2016

09.00-13.00 A Morning on the Chao Phraya River 

Participants are invited to take part in a cruise on the legendary Chao Phraya River. 
View the historical landmarks of  Bangkok along the water and experience the beauty 
of Thai culture. We meet at 08.50 at the pier of  the Hotel Shangri-La.

or:

09.00-11.30 Visit of the C-asean Centre 

Participants are invited to visit C-asean – a social enterprise aiming to strengthen regional
connectivity by promoting high growth environment for ASEAN businesses as well as 
uplifting public knowledge, awareness, and understanding on upcoming regional integration.
We meet at 08.50 in front of the Hotel Shangri-La.
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Name Position Organization Country

Participants

Lawrence Abeln Dean AIT School of Management Thailand

Asanga Abeyagoonasekera Director General Institute of National Security Studies Sri Lanka

Masaki Adachi Executive Specialist NEC Japan

Ashirwad Agarwal Managing Director Triveni Enterprises USA

Parag Agarwal Chairman Supremus Group India

Victor Ai Co-Chairman Donglin Family Office China

Syed Salim Bin Syed Ali Chief Executive Officer Felda Global Ventures Malaysia

Julius Amrit Co-founder Team Indus India

Ashish Anupam Chief Executive Officer NatSteel Singapore

Kenneth M Atkinson Executive Chairman Grant Thornton Vietnam Vietnam

Mahadhir Aziz Director Cyberview Malaysia

Tunku Abdul Aziz Chairman of the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission Malaysia
Advisory Board

Sherene Azli Chief Executive Officer Malaysia Healthcare Travel Council Malaysia

Mirlanbek Baigonchokov Deputy Minister of Finance Kyrgyzstan

Vinita Bajoria Executive Director Titagarh Wagons India

Lalit Bakshi Chairman Golden Eagle Group Japan

Basudeb Banerjee Chief Secretary Government of West Bengal India

Mamata Banerjee Chief Minister West Bengal India

K. K. Bangur Chairman Graphite India India

Amrita Banta Managing Director Agility Research Singapore

Beh Swan Gin Chairman Singapore Economic Development Singapore
Board (EDB)

Judy Benn Executive Director AMCHAM Thailand Thailand

Caroline Benton Vice President University of Tsukuba Japan

Stiphan Behar Chief Executive Officer SpaceTek USA

Steve Benitez Founder Bo’s Coffee The Philippines

Christian Besler Chief Digital Officer Ayala Healthcare Holdings The Philippines
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Name Position Organization Country

Akash Bhavsar Chief Architect SDG Accelerator USA

Deborah Biber Chief Executive PBEC Hong Kong SAR

Rajiv Biswas Senior Director & Asia-Pacific iHS Singapore
Chief Economist

David Boulanger Managing Director Supplierpipeline Group Hong Kong

Surong Bulakul Chairman Global Power Synergy Thailand
Company Limited

Ed Bullecer Chief Executive Officer Paglas Group Philippines

Philip Bowring International Columnist Hong Kong SAR

Peter Brimble Principal Country Specialist Asian Development Bank Myanmar

Sanjay Budhia Managing Director Patton Group of Companies India

Bui Thi Phuong Loan Chief Executive Officer Vo Dung Limited Company Vietnam

Toemchai Bunnag Chief Executive Officer Global Power Synergy Company

Lito Camacho Vice Chairman Asia Pacific Credit Suisse Singapore

Alastair Campbel Chairman Bridger Hong Kong SAR

Somruedee Chaimongkol Chief Executive Officer Banpu Thailand

Anson Chan Chairman Bonds Group of Companies Hong Kong SAR

Anthony Chan Chairman New Line Capital Investment Hong Kong SAR

William Chan Chairman Stamford Management Singapore

K. B. Chan Chairman Surface Mount Technology Ltd. Hong Kong

Pravin Chandrasekaran Chief Executive Officer OpalCrest USA

C. Jeffrey Char Managing Director Tokyo Electric Power Company Japan
Venture Capital Holdings

Kriengsak Chareonwongsak President Institute of Future Studies Thailand
for Development

Amarit Charoenphan Chief Executive Officer HUBBA Thailand

Charle Charoenphan Head of Accelerator Siam Commercial Bank Thailand

Rudra Chatterjee Chairman Obeetee India

Wilton Chau Founder Pan Asia Venture Development Platform Hong Kong SAR

Binod K. Chaudhary Chairman Chaudhary Group Nepal

Tana Chaowanapricha Managing Partner Sumpun Mining Thailand

Supachai Chearavanont Chief Executive Officer True Corporation Thailand
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John H. M. Cheuck Managing Partner Ant Global Partners Hong Kong SAR

Debbie Chien Principal Society of Family Offices Singapore

Suthipak Chirathivat Executive Director Central Pattana Public Company Thailand

Henry Cho Chairman Hansol Chemical Korea

Vyangnesh Choksi Director Choksi Testing Labs India

Gaurav Chopra Founder Indialends India

Diana Chou Founder and Chairman L’VOYAGE Hong Kong SAR

JP Chowdhary Chairman Titagarh Wagons India

Asifur R. Chowdhury Managing Director Seatrek Trans Singapore

Kobsak Chutikul Secretary-General Asian Peace and Reconciliation Council Thailand

Justin Connor Chief Executive Officer Rothschild Capital Partners Asia

Chiara Corazza Managing Director Greater Paris Investment Agency France

Surbhit Dabriwala Managing Director Elpro International Ltd. Singapore

Attasith Damrongrat Chief Executive Officer Kampangphet Viwat Construction Thailand

Mark Daniell Chairman Raffles Family Wealth Trust Singapore

Nanthiya Darakananda President Venus Technology Company Thailand

Sumit Dabriwala Managing Director Riverbank Developers India

Rupa Debi Proprietor Rupa & Co. India

Sergey Demin President Rosatom Eastern Asia Russia

John WH Denton Chief Executive Officer Corrs Chambers Westgarth Australia

David Do Chief Executive Officer Vietnam Investments Group Vietnam

Li Dong Managing Director AI Group China

Francois Dotta Chief Executive Officer EFA Group Singapore

Doan Huu Duc Founder VCG Vietnam

Zoran Drazeta Chairman Mandana Serbia

His Holiness Head Priest Tendai Buddhism Japan
Kakuhan Enami

Naoki Endo President beBit Japan

Vijay Eswaran Chairman QI Ltd Singapore

Angela Exner Chief Executive Officer Digital Nuts Germany

Ulrik Federspiel Group Executive Haldor Topsoe Denmark



Name Position Organization Country
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James Fierro Founder and CEO ECO Capacity Exchange United Kingdom

Michael Frenkel Associate Dean for Internatio- WHU – Otto Beisheim School Germany
nal Relations and Diversity of Management

Tadayuki Funakura Managing Director Konica Minolta Business Solutions Asia Japan

Virasak Futrakul Vice Minister Ministry of Foreign Affairs Thailand

Pavan Gandhok Co-founder and CEO Sportacular India India

Roza Gazizova Chief Financial Officer Hayman Capital Myanmar

Goh Peng Ooi Chairman Silverlake Malaysia

Genri Goto Chief Executive Officer JaQool Japan

Vinay Goyal Managing Director Crimson Metal Engineering Co. Ltd USA

Biswadip Gupta Chief Executive Officer JSW Bengal Steel India

Deepak Gupta Founder and Chairman The Denita Group of Companies Singapore

Krishna Gupta Principal Secretary Government of West Bengal India

Piyush Gupta Chief Executive Officer DBS Bank Singapore

José Luís Guterres Vice Prime Minister (ret.) Timor-Leste

Martin Haemmig Visiting Professor Renmin University China

Huynh Quang Hai Chief Executive Officer VSIP Group Vietnam

Richard Hames Executive Chairman Centre for the Future Australia

Seigo Hara Founder MICIN Japan

Yukio Hatoyama Former Prime Minister of Japan Japan

Claude Heyberger Director Asia ATD Fourth World Thailand

Steve Hill Director The Open University United Kingdom

Pina Hirano Founder and CEO Infoteria Singapore

Hoang Tran Chairman VietnamMarcom Vietnam

Marc Hoffmann Chief Executive Officer SMS India India

Hong Nguyen Chief Executive Officer Asia Capital Enterprises Singapore

Kazutomo Robert Hori Chief Executive Officer Oceans Inc. Japan

Yoshito Hori Founder and Chairman Globis Japan

Joe Horn-Phathanothai Chief Executive Officer Strategy 613 Hong Kong SAR

Harry C. Hui Founder and Managing Partner ClearVue Partners China
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Thang Huynh Co-founder and CEO Vicgo Vietnam

Huynh Thi Kim Quyen Director Queen Food Company Vietnam

Sang Yeon Hwang Co-Founder Heartisans Hong Kong SAR

Moe Ibrahim President Bintan Lagoon Indonesia

Shin Ito Chief Executive Officer iKoyoo Inc. Japan

Arun Kumar Jagatramka Chairman Gujarat NRE India

Mayank Jalan Chairman Keventer India

Dato’ Maznah Abdul Jalil Chief Financial Officer Sona Petroleum Berhad Malaysia

Pana Janviroj President The Nation Thailand

Crystal Jiang Partner Donglin Family Office China

Nick Jonow President PCG Asia Thailand

Prim Jitcharoongphorn Managing Director Allied Metals Thailand

J S Juneja Chairman Global Projects & Services Ltd. India

Mototoshi Kakiuchi Director Padeco Japan

Rio Kakui Chief Executive Officer e-LogiT Japan

Takero Kaneda Chief Executive Officer Cocoonlabo Japan

Kang Chang Mo President Ilju Enterprise Korea

Worsak Kanok-Nukulchai President Asian Institute of Technology Thailand

Neeraj Kapoor Director AIMA India

Rajive Kaul Chairman Nicco Group India

Shiv Kaul Managing Director Nicco Engineering Services India

Shawn Kelly Director Asian Institute of Technology Thailand

Stacy Kenworthy Chief Executive Officer HellaStorm USA

Umesh Khanna Vice President Shapoorji Pallonji Group India

Thanong Khanthong International News Editor The Nation Television Thailand

Ashwin Khubchandani Managing Director UOB Bank Group Singapore

John B. Kidd Research Fellow Aston Business School United Kingdom

Higgin Kim Chairman Byucksan Engineering and Construction Korea

Sahil Kini Principal Aspada Investment Advisors India

Motoya Kitamura Partner ROC Partners Japan

Paiboon Kittisrikangwan Deputy Governor Bank of Thailand Thailand
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Name Position Organization Country

Ko Kheng Hwa Director Ho Bee Land Singapore

Jesper Koll Chief Executive Officer WisdomTree Japan Japan

Taro Kono Member of the House of Representatives Japan

Kasidit Kornkowit Director Seatrek Trans Singapore

Jainnisa Kuvinichkul Managing Director MT Alumet Co., LTD Thailand

Aaron H. Kwon Chief Executive Officer Summit International Capital Korea

Gulu Lalvani Chairman Royal Phuket Marina Thailand

Don Lam Chief Executive Officer Vina Capital Vietnam

Nualphan Lamsam Chief Executive Officer Muangthai Insurance Thailand

Harrace Lau Co-founder 28Mall.com Hong Kong SAR

Kolapo Lawson Chairman Lawsons Corporation Nigeria

Le Pham Thi My Chairwomen Le & Associates Vietnam

Julianne Lee Founder and CEO Julianne Lee & Co Korea

Nara Lee Managing Director Brainchild Partners Korea

Soon Lee Professor Miami University USA

Lee Yee Cheong Commissioner UN Broadband Commission Malaysia
for Sustainable Development.

Karndee Leopairote Managing Director C-Asean Thailand

Krittavith Lertutsahakul Chief Administration Officer Bangkok Eastern Hospital Group Thailand

J. T. Li Senior Associate Dean The Hong Kong University Hong Kong SAR
of Science and Technology

Germaine Lim Director SingEx Holdings Singapore

Bobby Liu Co-Director Topica Founder Institute Vietnam

Liu Thai Ker Chairman Centre for Liveable Cities Singapore

Chris C.B. Loo Managing Director Far East Foam Vietnam Co., Ltd Malaysia

Marcus Luer Managing Director Total Sports Asia Ltd Malaysia

Warren Luke Chairman Hawaii National Bank USA

Rajiv K. Luthra Founder and Managing Partner Luthra & Luthra India

Jennie Ma Chief Executive Officer Choice of the Future Switzerland

Loan Ma Chief Executive Officer Auxesia Holdings Vietnam
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Guna Mahalingam President Strategic Investment Asia Ltd Malaysia

Vishal Mahtani Managing Director Fosun International Hong Kong SAR

Munir Majid Chairman Bank Muamalat Malaysia

Sebastian Man Chairman Chung Mei International Holdings Hong Kong SAR

Margaret Manning Chief Executive Officer Adelphi Digital 

Andrea Marcon Chairman Palakiss Business and Exhibtions Italy

Lou Marinoff Professor of Philosophy The City College of New York USA

Vikas Marwah Chief Marketing Officer Sona Koyo Steering Ltd. India

Tatsuya Masubuchi Chief Executive Officer HighNetWorthLab Japan

Venkat Matoory Member Statwick Ventures India

Hiroshi Matsumoto Priest Tendai Buddhism Japan

Arnoud De Meyer President Singapore Management University Singapore

Nopparat Maythaveekulchai President Thailand Convention & Thailand
Exhibition Bureau

Konstantin Mehl Founder Kaia Health Germany

Rahul Mehta Managing Director Silver Emporium PVT Ltd. USA

Bruce Merivale-Austin Chief Executive Officer DM Partners Singapore

Ali Mirza Chief Executive Officer Affluential Singapore

Amit Mitra Minister for Finance, West Bengal India
Commerce & Industries

Pratana Mongkonkul Member of the Thailand Post Company Thailand
Supervisory Board

Charlie Mularski Chairman Asian Business Aviation Association Hong Kong SAR

Sunil Munjal Chairman Hero Corporate Services India

Gisele Mwepu Chief Executive Officer OKAPI Finance International Sweden

Kevin B Murphy Chief Executive Officer Asiawide Hospitality Solutions. Hong Kong SAR

Yukiko Muto President OpenTable Japan

Charles Nakouzi Chief Investment Officer Verna Family Office Lebanon

Chitra Narayanan Associate Fellow Geneva Centre for Security Policy Switzerland

Chulvat Narintharangura Director Ministry of Foreign Affairs Thailand

Rajan Navani Vice Chairman Jetline Group of Companies India

Xavier de Nazelle Director EFA Group Singapore



Harshavardhan Neotia Managing Director Bengal Ambuja Housing India
Development Ltd.

Clas Neumann Senior Vice President SAP Germany

Duc Nghiem Chief Executive Officer Startup Hub for Investment, Education Vietnam
and Leadership Development

Nguyen Hai Trieu Co-founder and CEO YouNet Media Vietnam

Kieu C.D. Nguyen Chief Executive Officer Pearl International Hospital Vietnam

Nguyen Phong Deputy Managing Director OPV Pharmaceutical Group Vietnam

Nguyen Phu Chief Strategy Officer Toong Coworking Space Vietnam

Nguyen Tri Pham Vice Chairman Bitexco Group Vietnam

Akinori Niimi Chief Executive Officer ACA Investments India Japan

Kriengsak Niratpattanasai Founder TheCoach Thailand

Taro Nishijima Asian Editor Yomiuri Shimbun Thailand

Lucy Niu Secretary General International Eco-tech Cooperation China
Working Committee,CNCPEC

Nix Nolledo Chairman Xurpas The Philippines

Harith Nordin Managing Director Filtermation (Mfg) Sdn Bhd Malaysia

Thaung Su Nyein Managing Director Informationmatrix Myanmar

Sutthipun Nujjaya Deputy Managing Director C-Asean Thailand

Oh Jong Nam Co-Chairman Saemangeum Development Committee Korea

Kongkiat Opaswongkarn Chief Executive Officer Asia Plus Securities Thailand

Yusuke Otsubo Managing Partner UMJ Russia Fund Japan

Rama Shankar Pandey Managing Director Hella India Lighting Ltd. India

Prinn Panitchpakdi Managing Director CLSA Securities (Thailand) Thailand

Supachai Panitchpakdi Fromer Secretary-General UN Conference on Trade and Thailand
Development (UNCTAD)

Jayesh Parekh Managing Partner Jungle Ventures Singapore

Paschalis Paschali Director A.S.P.&K Paschali Developers Cyprus

Eduardo Pedrosa Secretary General Pacific Economic Cooperation Singapore
Council (PECC)

Mirjana Perko President Incon Slovenia

Phan Tran Binh Minh Director Hieu Giang Company Vietnam
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Vacharee Phanchet Executive Chairperson Sittipol Holdings Thailand

Kasemsit Pathomsak Chief Executive Officer Merchant Partners Securities Thailand

Pham Thi My Hanh Deputy General Director Phu Nhuan Jewelry Joint Stock Company Vietnam

Phan Thang Director Tiki Corporation

Nimnual Piewthongngam Director Wisda Thailand

Dilip Piramal Chairman VIP Industries India

Surin Pitsuwan Former Secretary-General Association of Southeast Asian Nations Thailand

Ravi Poddar Chairman Ravi Auto India

Manikandan Ponnuswamy Managing Director Indira Group of Companies USA

Bernard Pouliot Chairman Quam Limited Hong Kong SAR

Don Pramudwinai Minister of Foreign Affairs Thailand

Lawrence Pratchett Dean of Business, Law University of Canberra Australia
and Government

Arun Pudur President Pudur Corporation Malaysia

Serge Pun Chairman Serge Pun & Associates Myanmar

Sailesh Purswani President Thai Martin Group Thailand

Bharat Rao Managing Partner Capital Square Partners Singapore

KV Rao Resident Director - ASEAN Tata Sons Ltd Singapore

Krissada Raungarreerat Chief Executive Officer Thai PBS Thailand

Sanjay Ray Chief Executive Officer Golden Gate Properties India

Mallesh Reddy Chief Executive Officer iTrans Technologies India

Frank-Jürgen Richter Chairman Horasis Switzerland

Oliver-Tim Rott Managing Director STS Capital Partners Securities Inc. Singapore

Roopendra Narayan Roy Founder and CEO Sumantrana India

Haruka Sakamoto Primary Care Physician St. Luke’s Hospital Japan

Friedrich von Scanzoni Chief Executive Officer Hubert Burda Media Asia Thailand

Sudhir Sharma Chairman Mitkat Services India

Francis Schortgen Professor University of Mount Union USA

Adam Schwarz Founder and CEO Asia Group Advisors Singapore

Seah Kian Hoe Managing Director Heng Hiap Industries Malaysia

Ajit Shah Managing Director Lotus Holdings Nepal
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Scott Rickert Chairman PEN Inc. USA

Susheel Saraff Chairman Saraff Global Thailand

Pankaj Saran Director Andhra Pradesh Aerospace & India
Defence Electronics Park

Yoshiki Sasaki Chief Executive Officer Japan Strategic Capital Japan

Sherleen Seah Director Singapore Tourism Board Singapore

Ravi Sehgal President The Sehgal Group Thailand

René Seifert Chairman and Founder Level 360 Germany

Rekha Sethi Director General All India Management Association India

Ajit Bikram Shah Chief Executive Officer Flextecs Nepal

Aanya Sharan Ambassador Horasis Young Visionaries India

Niraj Sharan Chief Executive Officer Aura Inc. India

Anthony Sharma Producer BBC Thailand

Arun Sharma Chief Investment Officer IFC USA

Kenneth Shein Chief Executive Officer PRIME Holdings Myanmar

Kei Shibata Chief Executive Officer Venture Republic Japan

Shin Hyun Uk Founder Popfunding Korea

Ivo Sieber Ambassador of Switzerland to Thailand Thailand

Leny Siemons Chief Operating Officer SILC Global The Netherlands

Rita Sim Chief Executive Officer Cense Media Malaysia

Rajeev Singh Director General Indian Chamber of Commerce India

Sanjay Singh Chief Executive Officer FICO Corporation Thailand

Changwoo Soh Chief Executive Officer Papa John’s Korea Korea

Chartsiri Sophonpanich President Bangkok Bank Thailand

Rapee Sucharitakul Secretary-General Securities and Exchange Commission Thailand

Abhit Sud Managing Director Global Wellness Holding Pte Ltd Singapore

Bruce Sueh Chief Executive Officer Aurora USA

Riku Sugie President Shinsei Financial Japan

Suhaidi Sulaiman Advisor The East Coast Economic Region Malaysia
Development Council

Name Position Organization Country
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Elnura Sulaimanova Deputy Mayor of Bishkek Kyrgyzstan 

Yuthasak Supasorn Governor Tourism Authority of Thailand Thailand

Balaji Swaminathan President International Westpac International Singapore

Tomohiro Takei President Makoto Japan

Harukata Takenaka Professor National Graduate Institute Japan
for Policy Studies

Kozaburo Takeuchi Director Asahi Shokuhin Co. Japan

Kotaro Tamura Chief Executive Officer Japan Strategic Initiative Pte Japan

On Kit Tam Vice President Australia China Business Council Victoria Australia

Tommy Tam Founder Nobel Leadership Academy Hong Kong SAR

Sein-Way Tan Chairman Green World City Organisation Australia

Yinglan Tan Venture Partner Sequoia Capital Singapore

Vichate Tantiwanich Senior Vice President Thai Beverage Thailand

Clarence T’ao Managing Director BNP Paribas France

Supawan Teerarat Vice President TCEB Thailand

Atul Temurnikar Executive Chairman Global Schools Foundation Singapore

Eddie Thai Venture Partner 500 Startups Vietnam

Phornthepsingh Thakral Managing Partner HUBBA X Thailand

Somchet Thinaphong Chairman GISTDA Thailand

Win Nander Thyke Founder and Chairman rgo47 Myanmar

Manish Tibrewal Chief Executive Officer Tolaram Family Office Singapore

Jacques Tourel Chairman World Trade Centre Warsaw Poland

Toshihiro Toyoshima Chief Executive Officer Mercuria Investment Co. Japan

Lam Tran Chief Executive Officer vice Vietnam

Mikhail Treyvish President Omnigrade Universal Russia
Crowdsourcing Agency

Quoc Trinh Managing Director Thien Huong Group Vietnam

Takahiro Tsujimoto Correspondent The Yomiuri Shimbun Thailand

Jeff Tucker Managing Director March Publishing United Kingdom

Hidetoshi Uchiyama Chief Executive Officer Unerry Japan

Pradeep Unni Chief Executive Officer Antara Spacecom Singapore

Paniti Vasuratna Honorary Consul of the Republic of Cyprus to Thailand Thailand
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Ravi Velloor Associate Editor The Straits Times Singapore

Kanesan Veluppillai Director Safeguards Group Malaysia

Frank Veyder Chief Operating Officer Slightly Mad Studios Singapore

Nhan Vo General Director Empire City Vietnam

Vu Ngoc Chau Co-Founder Mekatrade Vietnam Vietnam

Mike Walsh Chief Executive Officer Asia Jet Partners Hong Kong SAR

Alexander Wan Senior Advisor Asia Pacific China Daily Hong Kong SAR

Christoph Graf Director Ecological Sequestration Trust Germany
von Waldersee

Kobkarn Suriyasat Minister of Tourism and Sports Thailand
Wattanavrangkul

Brian Wee Co-founder FundPlaces Singapore

Wei Chuan Beng Managing Director Redtone International Berhad Malaysia

Ronald Wong Co-Founder Bumbox Logistics Singapore

Neil van Wouw Chief Executive Officer Vanten Japan

Satoko Yahata President CORE S. Japan

Faris Yahaya Managing Director Cyberview Malaysia

Yoshitaka Yamaguchi General Manager Toshiba Japan

Shoei Yamana Chief Executive Officer Konica Minolta Japan

Kazuma Yamauchi Chief Operating Officer KonMari Media Inc Japan

Robert Yap Executive Chairman YCH Group Singapore

Jonathan Yeo General Manager Konica Minolta Business Solutions Asia Japan

Michael Yeoh Chief Executive Officer Asian Strategy & Leadership Institute Malaysia

Bernard Yeung Dean National University of Singapore Singapore
Business School

Yuan Chun Tang Chief Executive Officer Asia Pacific Wire & Cable Corp Taiwan

Gary Yung Chief Operating Officer Nobel Leadership Academy Hong Kong SAR

Azamat Zhamankulov Deputy Minister of Culture, Information & Tourism Kyrgyzstan
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